# Government of Odisha General Administration and Public Grievance Department

\*\*\*\*

#### **NOTIFICATION**

Bhubaneswar, Dated 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2019.

No. GAD-FE-OSSSC-0019-2014-7084/Gen. Sri Rasananda Sahoo, Retired EIC-cum-Secretary to Government of Odisha in Works Department is appointed as Member, Odisha Subordinate Staff Selection Commission in accordance with the provisions of rule-3 of the Odisha Subordinate Staff Selection Commission (Method of Recruitment and Conditions of Service of the Chairman and Members) Rules, 2012.

- 2. The tenure of appointment of Sri Sahoo will be for a period of five years from the date of taking charge of the post or till he attains the age of sixty two years whichever is earlier in accordance with the provisions of rule-4 (1) of the Odisha Subordinate Staff Selection Commission (Method of Recruitment and Conditions of Service of the Chairman and Members) Rules, 2012.
- 3. The Salaries and allowances payable to Sri Sahoo as Member, Odisha Subordinate Staff Selection Commission and conditions of service by which he will be governed, shall be in accordance with the provisions of the Odisha Subordinate Staff Selection Commission (Method of Recruitment and Conditions of Service of the Chairman and Members) Rules, 2012 as amended from time to time.

By order of the Governor

(Debabrata Mallick)
Officer on Special Duty

Memo No. 7085 / Gen., Dated 02.03.2019

Copy forwarded to Sri Rasananda Sahoo, Retired EIC-cum-Secretary to Government, Works Department for kind information and necessary action.

Officer on Special Duty

PTO

#### Memo No. 7086 /Gen., Dated 02.03.2019

Copy forwarded to the Chairman, Odisha Subordinate Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 3&5, Unit-1, Bhubaneswar for kind information and necessary action.

Officer of Special Duty

### Memo No. 7087/Gen., Dated 02.03.2019

Copy forwarded to the Secretary Odisha Subordinate Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 3&5, Unit-1, Bhubaneswar for kind information and necessary action.

Officer on Special Duty

### Memo No. 7088 / Gen., Dated 02.03.2019

Copy forwarded to the Principal Secretary to the Governor, Odisha, Bhubaneswar / A.C.S. to Chief Minister, Odisha Bhubaneswar / P.S. to All Ministers/ P.S. to all Ministers of State/ P.S. to Government Chief Whip/ P.S. to Government Deputy Chief Whip/ C.E.O., Odisha/ OSD to the Chief Secretary, Odisha/P. S. to Member, Board of Revenue, Cuttack / P. S. to D.C.-cum-A.C.S. / P. S. to A.P.C-cum-A.C.S. / Registrar, Orissa High Court/Secretary, Odisha Legislative Assembly/ All Departments / All Heads of Departments / All RDCs / All Collectors /Special Secretary, OPSC, Cuttack/Secretary, Odisha Staff Selection Commission, Unit-V, Bhubaneswar / Registrar, O.A.T., Bhubaneswar / A.G.(A&E) Odisha, Bhubaneswar/A.G(Audit) Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Treasury Officer, Special Treasury-1, Bhubaneswar / All Officers, G. A. & P.G. Department / Library, G. A. & P.G. Department (5 Copies) / The Head, State Portal Group, Odisha Secretariat, Bhubaneswar/ Guard File (10 copies) for information and necessary action.

Officer on Special Duty

## Memo No. 7089 / Gen., Dated 02.03.2019

Copy forwarded to the Officer in charge, Odisha Gazette Cell, C/o Commerce and Transport (Commerce) Department for information and necessary action with a request to publish the above Notification in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette and to supply 20 copies to this Department for official use.

Officer on Special Duty